Amend CSHB 2242 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike "AND POLICE OFFICERS" and substitute ", POLICE OFFICERS, AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL".
- (2) On page 1, between lines 9 and 10, add the following appropriately numbered subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions and cross-references accordingly:
- (_____) "Emergency medical services personnel" has the meaning assigned by Section 773.003, Health and Safety Code.
- (3) Strike "or police officer" each time it appears (page 2, lines 3, 16, 18-19, 23, and 26, and page 3, lines 5, 9, 13, 15, and 16) and substitute ", police officer, or emergency medical services personnel".
- (4) On page 2, lines 10-11, strike "or police officer's" and substitute ", police officer's, or emergency medical services personnel's".